Bid Tabulation Report - Valley and 9th Streets Main Replacement
Bids Opened: July 12, 2013

PWP NO.: WA-2013-288

Bidder No. 1

Bidder No. 2

Bidder No. 3

Bidder No. 4

Bidder No. 5

Gerhardt & Berry

Reno Tahoe Construction

Burdick Excavating Co

Spanish Springs
Construction

Q&D Construction

Bonding Provided

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Description

Scheduled

Unit

Total

Unit Total

Unit

Total

Unit

Total

Unit

Total

Value

Unit

Price

Price

Price Price

Price

Price

Price

Price

Price

Price

1. Installation of poly-wrapped 12-in restrained ductile iron pipe in
Valley Rd as shown on the Drawings. Includes all excavation,
bedding, backfull, valves, fittings and temproary AC patch
necessary for complete operational installation

108

LF

427.00 46,116.00

266.00 28,728.00

422.00

45,576.00

420.00

45,360.00

279.50

30,186.00

2. Installation of poly-=wrapped 12-inch push-on ductile iron pipe in
Valley Rd as shown on the drawings. Includes all excavation,
bedding, backfill, valves, fittings and temporary AC patch
necessary for complete operational installation.

201

SF

118.00 23,718.00

215.28 43,271.28

210.00

42,210.00

295.00

59,295.00

146.00

29,346.00

3. Installation of 36-inX8-in tapping sleeve and interconnection
piping and fittings between the 8-in distribution main and the 36-in
transmission. Includes excavation, bedding, backfill, valve, fittings
and temporary AC patch necessary for complete operational
installation. TMWA will perform tapping operation.

LS

11,745.00

11,745.00

16,850.00 16,850.00

14,900.00

14,900.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

19,350.00

19,350.00

4. Reconnection of 8-in fire service. Includes excavation, bedding
backfill, valve, fittings, AC patch, concrete C&G and sidewalk
replacement necessary for complete operational installation.

LS

7,025.00 7,025.00

9,460.00 9,460.00

7,100.00

7,100.00

8,500.00

8,500.00

8,250.00

8,250.00

5. Reconnection of 6-in fire service. Includes excavation, bedding,
backfill valve, fittings, AC patch, concrete C&G and sidewalk
replacement necessary for complete operational installation.

LS

6,195.00 6,195.00

8,500.00 8,500.00

7,300.00

7,300.00

7,500.00

7,500.00

7,160.00

7,160.00

6. Removal/Salvage and reconnection of 6-in fire hydrant. Includes
excavation, bedding, backfill, valve, fittings and temporary AC patch,
concrete C&G and sidewalk replacement necessary for complete
operational installation. Also includes 6-in hydrant service line.

LS

7,810.00 7,810.00

12,200.00 12,200.00

7,800.00

7,800.00

7,500.00

7,500.00

9,510.00

9,510.00

7. Abandonment of 14-in valve at connection to 36-in main as noted on
Drawings.

LS

1,790.00 1,790.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

3,710.00

3,710.00

3,500.00

3,500.00

2,180.00

2,180.00

8. Connection of new 12-in ductile iron main to existing 6-in cast iron
main. Includes excavation, bedding, backfill, valve, piping, fittings and
temporary AC patch necessary for complete operational installation.

LS

7,370.00 7,370.00

8,800.00 8,800.00

7,650.00

7,650.00

10,500.00

10,500.00

7,210.00

7,210.00

9. Connection of new 12-in ductile iron main to existing 14-in ACP/TR
main. Includes excavation, bedding, backfill, valve, piping, fittings and
temporary AC patch necessary for complete operational installation.

LS

7,720.00 7,720.00

9,300.00 9,300.00

8,500.00

8,500.00

7,700.00

7,700.00

7,900.00

7,900.00

10. Installation of combination air release/vacuum relief valve assembly.
Includes excavation, bedding, backfill, valve, fittings, temporary AC patch,
concrete C&G and sidewalk replacement necessary for complete
installation

LS

7,580.00 7,580.00

6,350.00 6,350.00

7,000.00

7,000.00

7,500.00

7,500.00

6,250.00

6,250.00

11. Reconnection of 1-in residential service.

LS

6,475.00 6,475.00

5,475.00 5,475.00

5,100.00

5,100.00

4,500.00

4,500.00

4,000.00

.4,000.00

12. Reconnection of 2-in irrigation service.

LS

4,380.00

4,380.00

3,200.00

3,200.00

2,750.00

2,750.00

5,500.00

5,500.00

2,?5'@56

YofZss00




PWP NO.: WA-2013-288

Bid Tabulation Report - Valley and 9th Streets Main Replacement

Bids Opened: July 12, 2013

Bidder No. 1

Bidder No. 2

Bidder No. 3

Bidder No. 4

Bidder No. 5

Gerhardt & Berry

Reno Tahoe Construction

Burdick Excavating Co

Spanish Springs
Construction

Q&D Construction

Total Bid Price $137,924.00 $154,134.28 $159,596.00 $177,355.00 $134,000.00
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bidder Information Provided Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Licensing Information Provided Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Disclosure of Principals Provided Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Referenced Provided Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Debarment & Safety Information Provided Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Proposal Summary Executed Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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