Bid Tabulation Report - Valley and 9th Streets Main Replacement

			Bidde	r No. 1	Bidder No. 2 Reno Tahoe Construction		Bidder No. 3 Burdick Excavating Co		Bidder No. 4 Spanish Springs Construction		3: July 12, 2013 Bidder No. 5 Q&D Construction														
			Gerhard	t & Berry																					
Bonding Provided Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			Yes Yes Yes		Yes Yes Yes		Yes Yes Yes		Yes Yes Yes		Yes No Yes														
													Description	Scheduled		Unit	Total								
														Value	Unit	Price									
1. Installation of poly-wrapped 12-in restrained ductile iron pipe in Valley Rd as shown on the Drawings. Includes all excavation, bedding, backfull, valves, fittings and temproary AC patch necessary for complete operational installation	108	LF	427.00	46,116.00	266.00	28,728.00	422.00	45,576.00	420.00	45,360.00	279.50	30,186.00													
 Installation of poly-=wrapped 12-inch push-on ductile iron pipe in Valley Rd as shown on the drawings. Includes all excavation, bedding, backfill, valves, fittings and temporary AC patch necessary for complete operational installation. 	201	SF	118.00	23,718.00	215.28	43,271.28	210.00	42,210.00	295.00	59,295.00	0 146.00	29,346.00													
3. Installation of 36-inX8-in tapping sleeve and interconnection piping and fittings between the 8-in distribution main and the 36-in transmission. Includes excavation, bedding, backfill, valve, fittings and temporary AC patch necessary for complete operational installation. TMWA will perform tapping operation.	1	LS	11,745.00	11,745.00	16,850.00	16,850.00	14,900.00	14,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,350.00	19,350.00													
4. Reconnection of 8-in fire service. Includes excavation, bedding backfill, valve, fittings, AC patch, concrete C&G and sidewalk replacement necessary for complete operational installation.	1	LS	7,025.00	7,025.00	9,460.00	9,460.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,250.00	8,250.00													
5. Reconnection of 6-in fire service. Includes excavation, bedding, backfill valve, fittings, AC patch, concrete C&G and sidewalk replacement necessary for complete operational installation.	1	LS	6,195.00	6,195.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,160.00	7,160.00													
6. Removal/Salvage and reconnection of 6-in fire hydrant. Includes excavation, bedding, backfill, valve, fittings and temporary AC patch, concrete C&G and sidewalk replacement necessary for complete operational installation. Also includes 6-in hydrant service line.	1	LS	7,810.00	7,810.00	12,200.00	12,200.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,510.00	9,510.00													
7. Abandonment of 14-in valve at connection to 36-in main as noted on Drawings.	1	LS	1,790.00	1,790.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,710.00	3,710.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,180.00	2,180.00													
8. Connection of new 12-in ductile iron main to existing 6-in cast iron main. Includes excavation, bedding, backfill, valve, piping, fittings and temporary AC patch necessary for complete operational installation.	1	LS	7,370.00	7,370.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	7,650.00	7,650.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	7,210.00	7,210.00													
9. Connection of new 12-in ductile iron main to existing 14-in ACP/TR main. Includes excavation, bedding, backfill, valve, piping, fittings and temporary AC patch necessary for complete operational installation.	1	LS	7,720.00	7,720.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	0 7,900.00	7,900.00													
10. Installation of combination air release/vacuum relief valve assembly. Includes excavation, bedding, backfill, valve, fittings, temporary AC patch, concrete C&G and sidewalk replacement necessary for complete installation	1	LS	7,580.00	7,580.00	6,350.00	6,350.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,250.00	6,250.00													
11. Reconnection of 1-in residential service.	1	LS	6,475.00	6,475.00			,		4,500.00		-,	4,000.00													
12. Reconnection of 2-in irrigation service.	1	LS	4,380.00		,		· ·		5,500.00			1 0f 2,658.00													

Bid Tabulation Report - Valley and 9th Streets Main Replacement.

PWP NO.: WA-2013-288	•	,					•	Bids Opened: July 12, 2013			
		Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
		Gerhardt & Berry		Reno Tahoe Construction		Burdick Excavating Co		Spanish Springs Construction		Q&D Constructio	
Total Bid Price		\$137,924.00		\$154,134.28		\$159,596.00		\$177,355.00		\$134,000.00	
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Information Provided		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Licensing Information Provided		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Disclosure of Principals Provided		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Referenced Provided		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Debarment & Safety Information Provided		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Proposal Summary Executed		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	